Customer Service
2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé
08110 Carignan
FRANCE
Tel : +33 (0)3 24 22 32 66
Fax : +33 (0)3 24 22 38 72

Quick Lock
Polarizer
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AMPHENOL AIR LB - 2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé - 08110 Carignan - France
Tel : +33(0)3.24.22.78.49. - Fax : +33(0)3.24.22.78.75 - www.amphenol-airlb.fr
 CONNECTORS 1900SIM   2      *        3        *           *           *         * *
Shell Type :
Plug 	 0
Standard Receptacle	 2
Flanged Receptacle	 4
Plating / Shell metallization :
Without (S material only) 	 O
Bright Nickel (B material only) 	 K
Olive Drab Cadmium (B material only) 	 V
Black Zinc Nickel (B material only) 	 Z
Equipment Code (Polarizer material according to shell metallization) :
Shell delivered with its Female standard polarizers (by screw) (1) 	 A
Shell delivered with its Male standard polarizers (by screw) 	 B
Shell delivered with its Female 1/4 turn polarizers (1) 	 C
Shell delivered with its Male 1/4 turn polarizers 	 D
Shell delivered with its Female Quick Lock polarizers (1) 	 E
Shell delivered with its Male Quick Lock polarizers 	 F
(1) only for Plug and Standard Receptacle
Polarizing Code :
Polarizers not mounted on shells	 00
Polarizers mounted and polarized on shells (2) 	 XX
(2) Ex : XX = 16 mean Polarizer 1 in position 1 / Polarizer 2 in position 6
Material :
Standard composite (without plating) 	 S
Shielded composite (with plating) 	 B
1900SIM     2       B      3      * *         *
Plating / Accessories Metallization :
Bright Nickel	 K
Olive Drab Cadmium	 V
Black Zinc Nickel	 Z
Rear Accessories :
Backshell with integrated chimneys 	 12
Backshell with removable chimneys (pending) 	 13
O
P
T
I
O
N
S
 METALLIZED ACCESSORIES
 NOT-METALLIZED ACCESSORIES
 POLARIZERS AND TOOLS
3
MODULES, CONTACTS AND TOOLS
AMPHENOL AIR LB - 2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé - 08110 Carignan - France
Tel : +33(0)3.24.22.78.49. - Fax : +33(0)3.24.22.78.75 - www.amphenol-airlb.fr
Specific Modules Contacts Tools
Module Drawing Layout Air LB P/N
Male Module
Air LB P/N
Female Module
Module
standard Air LB P/N Insertion
Extraction
6 fiber optic termini
EN4639 std
(ferrule 1,25 mm)
SIM * O 06LU PN SIM * O 06LU SN EN4830
Consult us
001112 300 25
4 fiber optic termini
EN4531
(ferrule 2,5 mm)
SIM * O 04EL PN SIM * O 04EL SN EN 4701 006101 009 00
RJ45 Ethernet
Metallized SIM M D 0145 PN SIM M D 0145 SN
RJ45 Ethernet